504081325 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4127993

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT									
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA										
		Name		Execution Date							
ANDREAS PELGER				08/03/2016							
KLAAS KUNZE				08/04/2016							
BASTIAN LANDECK				07/01/2016							
JAN-MARK KUNBERGE	R			06/28/2016							
STEFAN SCHOTT 08/04/2016											
Name: BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT											
Street Address: PETUELRING 130											
City: MUENCHEN											
State/Country:	GERM	ΑΝΥ									
Postal Code:	80809										
	I										
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1										
Property Type		Number									
Application Number:		15277295									
CORRESPONDENCE D		(000)000 0011									
Fax Number:		(202)628-8844 • the e-mail address first; if that is	e une	uccessful it will be sent							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be									
Phone:		949-263-8400									
Email:		edocket@crowell.com, dmoroz@cr	owell	.com							
Correspondent Name:		CROWELL & MORING LLP									
Address Line 1:		INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GRC	ΟP								
Address Line 2:		P.O. BOX 14300									
Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300											
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080437.69090US											
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN M. LINDSAY											
SIGNATURE:		/Jonathan Lindsay/									
DATE SIGNED: 11/03/2016											
		This document serves as an	Oath/	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).							

Total Attachments: 5

source=69090US Assignments#page1.tif source=69090US Assignments#page2.tif source=69090US Assignments#page3.tif source=69090US Assignments#page4.tif source=69090US Assignments#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

n,	'n	1	3	÷.			23		2	ŝ.	2	e.									3	2								
3	3	ğ	8	3	8	3	ž,	š	ğ		3	5	ŝ	õ	3	9	1	2	8	3	8	3	ł	3	8	2	C	£		
×	č.	\sim	0	0	1			۰.	~		2	2	\tilde{a}	1	5	1	8	č	3	~	2		ं	2	2	~	2	З.		

System for Storing a Pressurized Gas and Method for Emptying a Storage Container for a Pressurized Gas

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

							nat																						
																									8 - C - C				
			1 Y	12.44	- A -	6		10.0	- i.i.	22.93	A	1.1	1.1.1	- N. 1	0.00							1000	1.1	2.0	8				
- 5	5	3	8.3 -	140	he	64.	10.04		1 100	÷*83	1.10	12.	100	N.)	1							200		2.5	8				
: 5	100	100	1.10	13	ne.	64.	35-04	. 2	\$ 12	13.8	5.8	180	122	N.	~							100		21	<u>ا</u>				
3	1		i îr	13.2	ed.	St	ares!	: 2	\$ 13	nli	0.5	118	113	N	S.									21					
1			Ur	ii ti	ed.	St	ne?	\$ /	50	oli	C.S	dic.	203	N	Q.							. 1		21					
1			Ur	iit	ed	St	ates	\$ }	10	oli	C.S	di (111	N	o.							, 2		20					
1			Ur	iit	ed	St	atez	\$ }	ίp	pli	Ċ.S	dic	m	N	ø.							, 1	11	31	8				
1	l		Ur	iid	ed	St	atez	\$ }	١p	pli	C8	шic	m	N	ø.		 				 	, ?	11	21	١.,	 	 	 	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignce: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petuelring 130, 80809 Mucnchen, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Andreas PELCER

<u>07. 08. 2016</u>

PATENT REEL: 040217 FRAME: 0501

DCACTIVE-36755144.1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	System for Storing a Pressurized Gas and Method for Emptying a Storage
	Container for a Pressurized Gas

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

\boxtimes	the application identifi	d above by the	attorney docket no.	and title of invention
-------------	--------------------------	----------------	---------------------	------------------------

PCT International Application Number ______, filed ______, filed ______

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignce: **Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft**

Address of Assignce: Petuelring 130, 80809 Muenchen, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict berewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

laas J/100a 04.08.2016

Signature: Inventor:

Kisss KUNZ

PATENT REEL: 040217 FRAME: 0502

DCACTIVE-36755144.1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	System for Storing a Pressurized Gas and Method for Emptying a Storage
	Container for a Pressurized Gas

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number ______, filed ______,
 United States Application No. ______, filed ______

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: **Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft**

Address of Assignee: Petuelring 130, 80809 Muenchen, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith,

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	Bashin Tomer
Inventor:	Bastian LANDECK

PATENT REEL: 040217 FRAME: 0503

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

																						3
												G										

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

PCT International Application Number filed
United States Application No. , filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignce: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignce: Petuelring 130, 80809 Muenchen, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than fixe (δ) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Jan-Mark KUNBERGER

<u>28.06.76</u> Date

DCACTIVE-36755144.1

PATENT REEL: 040217 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	System for Storing a Pressurized Gas and Method for Emptying a Storage
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Container for a Pressurized Gas

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

\boxtimes	the application identified above by the	attorney docket no. and title of invention
\Box	PCT International Application Number	, filed
\Box	United States Application No.	, filed

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petuelring 130, 80809 Muenchen, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five, (5) years, or both.

UUM Signature: Inventor: Stefaé XXIÓTI

DCACTIVE-367551441

PATENT REEL: 040217 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 11/03/2016